

School Board
Cara Reynolds, Chairman
John LeClair, Vice-Chairman
Kim Amontree
Wendy Atkinson
Bob Segur

June 10, 2024

Sole Source 2425-H Siemens Products

Opened: June 10, 2024

The District will recognize Commercial Electrical Systems Company as the only authorized Siemens distributer for Charlotte County per the attached Sole Source letter, as a result of no contests being submitted during this Sole Source. This Sole Source was broadcast nationwide to over 625 organizations.

We will continue to recognize this for 1 year, at which time we will again verify this claim and post another Sole Source for t

7.1.1 0 1.